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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q1. Please indicate which of the following has been a
source of information about this college.

Q2. How would you describe your overall impression of NMJC?
Would you say that it is . ?

Q3. Did you receive admission information from NMJC before
you contacted the college?

Q4. Did you have an opportunity to speak with anyone from
the following departments before you decided to enroll?

Q5. Including NMJC, to how many colleges did you apply?
Q6. Do you plan to graduate from NMJC?

Q7. If you plan to transfer to a 4-year school, do you plan
to transfer?

Q8. How do you feel other people view NMJC compared to
other colleges you have considered attending?

Q9. How would you rate the quality of service you received
during the NMJC admission process?

Q10. How would you rate the quality of service you received
during the NMJC registration process?

Q11. When you needed a fall schedule was it available?
Q12. Where did you Ffirst see the fall schedule?

Q13. How would you rate the quality of NMJC"s orientation
program?

Q14. Did you feel welcome on campus today?

Q16. Did today"s orientation program provide you with the
information you need to get started at college?

Q18. After the orientation program today, do you feel
confident in locating tutoring help on campus?

Q19. Now that you have completed orientation, would you
recommend it to other students?

Q20. How would you rate the quality of NMJC"s academic
advising?



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table 19 Page 20......... Q21. Were you able to meet with your assigned advisor today?
Table 20 Page 21......... Q23. Have either of your parents attended college?
Table 21 Page 22......... Q24. Do you have any concern about your ability to finance

your college education?

Table 22 Page 23......... Q25. In addition to school, do you plan to . . . ?

Table 23 Page 24......... Q26. About how many hours per week do you plan to work
while attending NMJC?

Table 24 Page 25......... Q27. Are you a displaced homemaker?

Table 25 Page 26......... Q28. Where will you be living while attending NMJC?

Table 26 Page 27......... Q29. How well prepared do you feel you are for college
study?

Table 27 Page 28......... Q30. Do you feel you might need tutoring help in any of the

following subjects?

Table 28 Page 29......... Q31a. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Choosing a career

Table 29 Page 30......... Q31b. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Selecting a major

Table 30 Page 31......... Q31c. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Selecting courses

Table 31 Page 32......... Q31d. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Registering for courses

Table 32 Page 33......... Q31e. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Knowing how to study

Table 33 Page 34......... Q31f. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Getting good grades

Table 34 Page 35......... Q31g. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Meeting other students

Table 35 Page 36......... Q31h. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Organizing my time

Table 36 Page 37......... Q31i. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Speaking up in class

Table 37 Page 38......... Q31j. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Finding transportation to college



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table 38 Page 39......... Q31k. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Finding my classrooms

Table 39 Page 40......... Q311. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Purchasing my textbooks

Table 40 Page 41......... Q31m. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Getting financial aid information

Table 41 Page 42......... Q31n. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Responding to others®™ expectations
of me

Table 42 Page 43......... Q31o. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Finding childcare to attend college

Table 43 Page 44......... Q32a. In deciding to go to college, how important to you
was each of the following? 1 want to get a better job

Table 44 Page 45......... Q32b. In deciding to go to college, how important to you
was each of the following? | want to get away from home

Table 45 Page 46......... Q32c. In deciding to go to college, how important to you
was each of the following? | want to become a better

educated person

Table 46 Page 47......... Q32d. In deciding to go to college, how important to you
was each of the following? 1 had nothing better to do

Table 47 Page 48......... Q32e. In deciding to go to college, how important to you
was each of the following? | want to have a successful
career

Table 48 Page 49......... Q32f. In deciding to go to college, how important to you
was each of the following? | want to prepare myself for

graduate or professional school

Table 49 Page 50......... Q32g. In deciding to go to college, how important to you
was each of the following? My parents want me to go to
college

Table 50 Page 51......... Q32h. In deciding to go to college, how important to you
was each of the following? | want to go to college because

my friends are going

Table 51 Page 52......... Q33a. How important was each of the following factors in
your decision to select NMJC? Academic reputation of the
college

Table 52 Page 53......... Q33b. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC?  Career/Technical program
reputation



TABLE

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

OF

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

CONTENTS

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Q33c. How important was
your decision to select
program/course of study

Q33d. How important was
your decision to select

Q33e. How important was
your decision to select
college

Q33f.
your
your

How important was
decision to select

Q33g.-
your
need

How important was
decision to select

Q33h.
your

How important was
decision to select

Q33i. How important was
your decision to select
technology

Q33j. How important was
your decision to select
aid/scholarship

Q33k. How important was
your decision to select
attending college

Q331. How important was
your decision to select
student body

Q33m. How important was
your decision to select
housing on campus

Q33n. How important was
your decision to select
facilities

Q330. How important was
your decision to select
(theatre,

Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004
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Q1. Please indicate which of the following has been a
source of information about this college.

Multiple Response Allowed

TOTAL ANSWERING

Parents or relatives

High scool principals

High shool classmates

College catalog

College brochure or

pamphlet

Articles in newspaper

Announcements on radio

Friends at this college

High shool teachers

High shool councelors

Visit to this college

Phone calls from college
representatives

387
100.0

379
97.9

172
44 4%

43
11.1%

82
21.2%

91
23.5%

91
23.5%

39
10.1%

66
17.1%

161
41.6%

68
17.6%

76
19.6%

103
26.6%

19
4._.9%

268
100.0

262
97.8

111
41.4%

28
10.4%

57
21.3%

58
21.6%

57
21.3%

22
8.2%

34
12.7%

100
37.3%

41
15.3%

51
19.0%

68
25.4%

15
5.6%

Evening

119

100.0

117

98.3

51.

12.

21.

27.

28.

14.

26.

51.

22.

21.

29.

61
3%

15
6%

25
0%

33
7%

34
6%

17
3%

32
9%

61
3%

27
7%

25
0%

35
4%

-4%

Table 1 Page 1
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Q1. Please indicate which of the following has been a
source of information about this college.

Multiple Response Allowed

Announcements on
television

College representatives
visit to your school

Other

NO ANSWER

19
4._.9%

37
9.6%

32
8.3%

2.1%

28
10.4%

20
7.5%

2.2%

Evening

10.

10

-4%

.6%

12
1%

- T%

Table 1 Page 2
(Continued)
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Q2. How would you describe your overall impression of NMJC?
Would you say that it is . ?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 384 266 118

99.2 99.3 99.2

Very positive 278 188 90

71.8% 70.1% 75.6%

Somewhat positive 105 77 28

27.1% 28.7% 23.5%

Somewhat negative 1 1 -
0.3% 0.4%

Very negative - - -

NO ANSWER 3 2 1

0.8% 0.7% 0.8%



Enterning Student

Q3. Did you receive admission information from NMJC before
you contacted the college?

Survey - Fall 2004

Table 3 Page 4

Evening

TOTAL ANSWERING

Yes

No

NO ANSWER

387
100.0

357
92.2

221
57.1%

136
35.1%

30
7.8%

268
100.0

246
91.8

150
56.0%

96
35.8%

22
8.2%

119
100.0

111
93.3

71
59.7%

40
33.6%

8
6.7%



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q4. Did you have an opportunity to speak with anyone from
the following departments before you decided to enroll?

TOTAL ANSWERING

Yes,

Yes,

Yes,

Yes,

Yes,

Yes,

student recruiting

student life

counseling

athletics

financial aid

other college

representative

No

NO ANSWER

387
100.0

384
99.2

50
12.9%

26
6.7%

194
50.1%

44
11.4%

108
27 .9%

41
10.6%

91
23.5%

3
0.8%

265
98.9

35
13.1%

19
7.1%

120
44 8%

37
13.8%

65
24 3%

29
10.8%

70
26.1%

3
1.1%

Evening

119
100.0

119
100.0

15
12.6%

7
5.9%

74
62.2%

7
5.9%

43
36.1%

12
10.1%

21
17.6%

Table 4 Page 5
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Q5. Including NMJC, to how many colleges did you apply?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 353 245 108
91.2 91.4 90.8

One 241 161 80
62.3% 60.1% 67.2%

Two 59 42 17
15.2% 15.7% 14 .3%

Three or more 53 42 11
13.7% 15.7% 9.2%

NO ANSWER 34 23 11

8.8% 8.6% 9.2%
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Q6. Do you plan to graduate from NMJC?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 378 261 117
97.7 97.4 98.3

Yes 257 178 79
66.4% 66.4% 66.4%

No 20 13 7
5.2% 4_9% 5.9%

No, I plan to transfer 101 70 31
to a four year school 26.1% 26.1% 26.1%
NO ANSWER 9 7 2

2.3% 2.6% 1.7%
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Q7. If you plan to transfer to a 4-year school, do you plan
to transfer?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 271 187 84
70.0 69.8 70.6

After one year at NMJC 29 23 6
7.5% 8.6% 5.0%

After two years at NMJC 131 88 43
33.9% 32.8% 36.1%

Not sure when 111 76 35
28.7% 28.4% 29._4%

NO ANSWER 116 81 35

30.0% 30.2% 29.4%
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Q8. How do you feel other people view NMJC compared to
other colleges you have considered attending?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 378 260 118
97.7 97.0 99.2

NMIC is better 69 45 24
17.8% 16.8% 20.2%

NMJC is just as good 183 128 55
47 .3% 47 .8% 46.2%

NMJC is not as good 25 16 9
6.5% 6.0% 7.6%

Don*"t know 101 71 30
26.1% 26.5% 25.2%

NO ANSWER 9 8 1

2.3% 3.0% 0.8%
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Q9. How would you rate the quality of service you received
during the NMJC admission process?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 383 265 118
99.0 98.9 99.2

Friendly and well 367 254 113
organized 94 .8% 94 .8% 95.0%
Well organized but not 11 8 3
friendly 2.8% 3.0% 2.5%
Unfriendly and 5 3 2
unorganized 1.3% 1.1% 1.7%
NO ANSWER 4 3 1

1.0% 1.1% 0.8%



Q10. How would you rate the quality of service you received

during the NMJC registration process?

Enterning Student

TOTAL ANSWERING
Friendly and well
organized

Well organized but
unfriendly

Unfriendly and
unorganized

NO ANSWER

Survey - Fall 2004

Table 10 Page 11

Evening

387
100.0

376
97.2

358
92.5%

13
3.4%

5
1.3%

11
2.8%

268
100.0

261
97.4

248
92 .5%

11
4.1%

2
0.7%

7
2.6%

119
100.0

115
96.6

110
92.4%

2
1.7%

3
2.5%

4
3.4%
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Q11. When you needed a fall schedule was it available?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 379 265 114
97.9 98.9 95.8

Yes 363 252 111
93.8% 94 0% 93.3%

No 16 13 3
4_1% 4_9% 2.5%

NO ANSWER 8 3 5

2.1% 1.1% 4.2%
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Q12. Where did you Ffirst see the fall schedule?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 381 265 116
98.4 98.9 97.5

NMJC Website 38 25 13
9.8% 9.3% 10.9%

Hobbs News-Sun 41 26 15
10.6% 9. 7% 12.6%

Mail out to my home 135 99 36
34.9% 36.9% 30.3%

Picked up at NMJC 167 115 52
43.2% 42 9% 43.7%

NO ANSWER 6 3 3

1.6% 1.1% 2.5%
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Q13. How would you rate the quality of NMJC"s orientation
program?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 309 213 96
79.8 79.5 80.7

Very good, 1 learned 225 153 72
much about NMJC 58.1% 57.1% 60.5%
Fair, 1 learned 5 4 1
something about NMJC 1.3% 1.5% 0.8%
Poor, 1 learned little 79 56 23
about NMJC 20.4% 20.9% 19.3%
NO ANSWER 78 55 23

20.2% 20.5% 19.3%
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Q14. Did you feel welcome on campus today?

Day Evening
387 268 119
100.0 100.0 100.0
TOTAL ANSWERING 371 255 116
95.9 95.1 97.5
Yes 367 252 115
94 8% 94 0% 96.6%
No 4 3 1
1.0% 1.1% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 16 13 3

4.1% 4.9% 2.5%
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Q16. Did today"s orientation program provide you with the
information you need to get started at college?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 344 236 108
88.9 88.1 90.8

Yes, it was helpful 315 213 102
81.4% 79.5% 85.7%

No, it was not helpful 9 6 3
2.3% 2.2% 2.5%

No, I already knew the 20 17 3
information 5.2% 6.3% 2.5%
NO ANSWER 43 32 11

11.1% 11.9% 9.2%
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Q18. After the orientation program today, do you feel
confident in locating tutoring help on campus?

Day Evening
387 268 119
100.0 100.0 100.0
TOTAL ANSWERING 336 226 110
86.8 84.3 92.4
Yes 328 223 105
84.8% 83.2% 88.2%
No 8 3 5
2.1% 1.1% 4.2%
NO ANSWER 51 42 9

13.2% 15.7% 7.6%
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Q19. Now that you have completed orientation, would you
recommend it to other students?

Day Evening
387 268 119
100.0 100.0 100.0
TOTAL ANSWERING 329 220 109
85.0 82.1 91.6
Yes 317 210 107
81.9% 78.4% 89.9%
No 12 10 2
3.1% 3.7% 1.7%
NO ANSWER 58 48 10

15.0% 17.9% 8.4%
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Q20. How would you rate the quality of NMJC"s academic

advising?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 341 233 108
88.1 86.9 90.8

Very good 172 118 54
44 4% 44 0% 45 _4%

Good 158 108 50
40.8% 40.3% 42.0%

Fair 11 7 4
2.8% 2.6% 3.4%

Poor - - -
NO ANSWER 46 35 11

11.9% 13.1% 9.2%



Enterning Student

Q21. Were you able to meet with your assigned advisor today?

Survey - Fall 2004

Evening

TOTAL ANSWERING

Yes

No

NO ANSWER

387
100.0

275
71.1

253
65.4%

22
5.7%

112
28.9%

29.

1%

119
100.0

85
71.4

73
61.3%

12
10.1%

34
28.6%

Table 19 Page 20
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Q23. Have either of your parents attended college?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 357 243 114
92.2 90.7 95.8

Yes, attended 119 77 42
30.7% 28.7% 35.3%

Yes, graduated 53 41 12
13.7% 15.3% 10.1%

No 185 125 60
47 .8% 46.6% 50.4%

NO ANSWER 30 25 5

7.8% 9.3% 4.2%
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Q24. Do you have any concern about your ability to finance
your college education?

Day Evening
387 268 119
100.0 100.0 100.0
TOTAL ANSWERING 337 230 107
87.1 85.8 89.9
None, 1 should have 144 103 41
sufficient funds 37.2% 38.4% 34.5%
Some concern, but will 115 78 37
probably have enough 29.7% 29.1% 31.1%
funds
Concern, not sure I will 62 40 22
have enough funds to 16.0% 14.9% 18.5%
complete college
Major concern, I will 16 9 7
not have enough funds to 4.1% 3.4% 5.9%
complete college
NO ANSWER 50 38 12

12.9% 14.2% 10.1%
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Q25. In addition to school, do you plan to . . . ?

Multiple Response Allowed

TOTAL ANSWERING

Work part-time

Work full-time

Have family
responsibilities
(childrens, parents)

None

NO ANSWER

Table 22 Page 23

Evening

387
100.0

355
91.7

182
47 .0%

78
20.2%

112
28.9%

43
11.1%

32
8.3%

28.

14.

75
0%

38
2%

26

- T%

119
100.0

113
95.0

63
52.9%

37
31.1%

37
31.1%

4.2%

5.0%
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Q26. About how many hours per week do you plan to work
while attending NMJC?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 337 227 110
87.1 84.7 92.4

None 76 66 10
19.6% 24 _6% 8.4%

1-10 hours 48 39 9
12.4% 14.6% 7.6%

11-20 hours 71 45 26
18.3% 16.8% 21.8%

21-30 hours 85 52 33
22._.0% 19.4% 27.7%

31 or more hours 57 25 32
14.7% 9.3% 26.9%

NO ANSWER 50 41 9

12.9% 15.3% 7.6%



Q27. Are you a displaced homemaker?

Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

TOTAL ANSWERING

Yes

No

NO ANSWER

Table 24 Page 25

Evening

387
100.0

309
79.8

44
11.4%

265
68.5%

78
20.2%

268
100.0

216
80.6

34
12.7%

182
67.9%

52
19.4%

119
100.0

93
78.2

10
8.4%

83
69.7%

26
21.8%
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Q28. Where will you be living while attending NMJC?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 358 244 114
92.5 91.0 95.8

At home with parents or 152 103 49
relatives 39.3% 38.4% 41.2%
NMIC residence hall 56 50 6
14 .5% 18.7% 5.0%

Independently off campus 124 76 48
32.0% 28.4% 40.3%

Other 26 15 11
6.7% 5.6% 9.2%

NO ANSWER 29 24 5

7.5% 9.0% 4.2%
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Q29. How well prepared do you feel you are for college

study?
Day Evening
387 268 119
100.0 100.0 100.0
TOTAL ANSWERING 356 244 112
92.0 91.0 94.1
Well prepared 136 100 36
35.1% 37.3% 30.3%
Somewhat prepared 183 117 66
47 .3% 43.7% 55.5%
Somewhat unprepared 29 21 8
7.5% 7.8% 6.7%
Not well prepared 8 6 2
2.1% 2.2% 1.7%
NO ANSWER 31 24 7

8.0% 9.0% 5.9%



Q30. Do you feel you might need tutoring help in any of the

following subjects?

Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

TOTAL ANSWERING

English

Science

Reading

Social Sciences

Mathematics

NO ANSWER

Table 27 Page 28

Evening

387
100.0

245
63.3

81
20.9%

73
18.9%

31
8.0%

21
5.4%

169
43.7%

142
36.7%

164
61.2

60
22.4%

49
18.3%

22
8.2%

14
5.2%

110
41.0%

104
38.8%

119
100.0

81
68.1

21
17.6%

24

20.2%

7.6%

5.9%

59
49 .6%

38
31.9%
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Q3la. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Choosing a career

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 362 248 114
93.5 92.5 95.8

Very comfortable 214 157 57
55.3% 58.6% 47 .9%

Somewhat comfortable 119 70 49
30.7% 26.1% 41.2%

Not too comfortable 19 14 5
4_9% 5.2% 4._2%

Not at all comfortable 5 4 1
1.3% 1.5% 0.8%

Don*"t know/Not 5 3 2
applicable 1.3% 1.1% 1.7%
NO ANSWER 25 20 5

6.5% 7.5% 4.2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31b. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Selecting a major

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 362 248 114
93.5 92.5 95.8

Very comfortable 208 151 57
53.7% 56.3% 47 .9%

Somewhat comfortable 117 73 44
30.-2% 27.2% 37.0%

Not too comfortable 28 18 10
7.2% 6.7% 8.4%

Not at all comfortable 4 3 1
1.0% 1.1% 0.8%

Don*"t know/Not 5 3 2
applicable 1.3% 1.1% 1.7%
NO ANSWER 25 20 5

6.5% 7.5% 4.2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31c. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Selecting courses

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 362 248 114
93.5 92.5 95.8

Very comfortable 175 130 45
45_.2% 48 .5% 37.8%

Somewhat comfortable 149 95 54
38.5% 35.4% 45 4%

Not too comfortable 31 20 11
8.0% 7.5% 9.2%

Not at all comfortable 4 1 3
1.0% 0.4% 2.5%

Don*"t know/Not 3 2 1
applicable 0.8% 0.7% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 25 20 5

6.5% 7.5% 4.2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31d. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Registering for courses

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 358 245 113
92.5 91.4 95.0

Very comfortable 196 137 59
50.6% 51.1% 49._.6%

Somewhat comfortable 130 86 44
33.6% 32.1% 37.0%

Not too comfortable 24 17 7
6.2% 6.3% 5.9%

Not at all comfortable 4 2 2
1.0% 0.7% 1.7%

Don*"t know/Not 4 3 1
applicable 1.0% 1.1% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 29 23 6

7.5% 8.6% 5.0%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q3le. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Knowing how to study

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 363 248 115
93.8 92.5 96.6

Very comfortable 144 101 43
37.2% 37.7% 36.1%

Somewhat comfortable 160 114 46
41.3% 42 .5% 38.7%

Not too comfortable 47 26 21
12.1% 9. 7% 17 .6%

Not at all comfortable 7 3 4
1.8% 1.1% 3.4%

Don*"t know/Not 5 4 1
applicable 1.3% 1.5% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 24 20 4

6.2% 7.5% 3.4%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31f. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Getting good grades

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 361 247 114
93.3 92.2 95.8

Very comfortable 151 107 44
39.0% 39.9% 37.0%

Somewhat comfortable 170 115 55
43.9% 42 9% 46.2%

Not too comfortable 31 20 11
8.0% 7.5% 9.2%

Not at all comfortable 5 2 3
1.3% 0.7% 2.5%

Don*"t know/Not 4 3 1
applicable 1.0% 1.1% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 26 21 5

6.7% 7.8% 4.2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31g. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Meeting other students

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 363 248 115
93.8 92.5 96.6

Very comfortable 161 112 49
41.6% 41.8% 41.2%

Somewhat comfortable 164 106 58
42 4% 39.6% 48.7%

Not too comfortable 28 22 6
7.2% 8.2% 5.0%

Not at all comfortable 5 4 1
1.3% 1.5% 0.8%

Don*"t know/Not 5 4 1
applicable 1.3% 1.5% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 24 20 4

6.2% 7.5% 3.4%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31h. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Organizing my time

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 363 248 115
93.8 92.5 96.6

Very comfortable 152 104 48
39.3% 38.8% 40.3%

Somewhat comfortable 164 115 49
42 4% 42 9% 41.2%

Not too comfortable 40 25 15
10.3% 9.3% 12.6%

Not at all comfortable 4 2 2
1.0% 0.7% 1.7%

Don*"t know/Not 3 2 1
applicable 0.8% 0.7% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 24 20 4

6.2% 7.5% 3.4%



Table 36 Page 37

Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31i. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Speaking up in class

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 360 246 114
93.0 91.8 95.8

Very comfortable 146 104 42
37.7% 38.8% 35.3%

Somewhat comfortable 112 77 35
28.9% 28.7% 29.4%

Not too comfortable 70 45 25
18.1% 16.8% 21.0%

Not at all comfortable 28 17 11
7.2% 6.3% 9.2%

Don*"t know/Not 4 3 1
applicable 1.0% 1.1% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 27 22 5

7.0% 8.2% 4.2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31j. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Finding transportation to college

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 358 245 113

92.5 91.4 95.0

Very comfortable 257 176 81

66 .4% 65.7% 68.1%

Somewhat comfortable 76 48 28

19.6% 17.9% 23.5%

Not too comfortable 18 15 3

4_7% 5.6% 2.5%

Not at all comfortable 4 4 -
1.0% 1.5%

Don*"t know/Not 3 2 1

applicable 0.8% 0.7% 0.8%

NO ANSWER 29 23 6

7.5% 8.6% 5.0%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31k. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Finding my classrooms

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 362 247 115
93.5 92.2 96.6

Very comfortable 187 123 64
48.3% 45_.9% 53.8%

Somewhat comfortable 124 89 35
32.0% 33.2% 29.4%

Not too comfortable 39 26 13
10.1% 9. 7% 10.9%

Not at all comfortable 8 6 2
2.1% 2.2% 1.7%

Don*"t know/Not 4 3 1
applicable 1.0% 1.1% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 25 21 4

6.5% 7.8% 3.4%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q311. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Purchasing my textbooks

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 361 247 114
93.3 92.2 95.8

Very comfortable 227 158 69
58.7% 59.0% 58.0%

Somewhat comfortable 106 72 34
27 .4% 26.9% 28.6%

Not too comfortable 23 14 9
5.9% 5.2% 7.6%

Not at all comfortable 1 - 1
0.3% 0.8%

Don*"t know/Not 4 3 1
applicable 1.0% 1.1% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 26 21 5

6.7% 7.8% 4.2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31m. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Getting financial aid information

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 361 246 115

93.3 91.8 96.6

Very comfortable 219 154 65

56.6% 57 .5% 54 _6%

Somewhat comfortable 99 65 34

25.6% 24_.3% 28.6%

Not too comfortable 25 13 12

6.5% 4_9% 10.1%

Not at all comfortable 4 4 -
1.0% 1.5%

Don*"t know/Not 14 10 4

applicable 3.6% 3.7% 3.4%

NO ANSWER 26 22 4

6.7% 8.2% 3.4%
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Q31n. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform

the tasks listed below? Responding to others™ expectations
of me

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 359 246 113
92.8 91.8 95.0

Very comfortable 178 122 56
46.0% 45 5% 47 .1%

Somewhat comfortable 141 99 42
36.4% 36.9% 35.3%

Not too comfortable 31 18 13
8.0% 6.7% 10.9%

Not at all comfortable 6 5 1
1.6% 1.9% 0.8%

Don"t know/Not 3 2 1
applicable 0.8% 0.7% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 28 22 6

7.2% 8.2% 5.0%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q31o. How comfortable are you with your ability to perform
the tasks listed below? Finding childcare to attend college

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 357 243 114
92.2 90.7 95.8

Very comfortable 124 83 41
32.0% 31.0% 34_.5%

Somewhat comfortable 55 37 18
14.2% 13.8% 15.1%

Not too comfortable 19 12 7
4_9% 4 _5% 5.9%

Not at all comfortable 8 6 2
2.1% 2.2% 1.7%

Don*"t know/Not 151 105 46
applicable 39.0% 39.2% 38.7%
NO ANSWER 30 25 5

7.8% 9.3% 4.2%



Table 43 Page 44

Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q32a. In deciding to go to college, how important to you

was each of the following? |1 want to get a better job
Day Evening
387 268 119
100.0 100.0 100.0
TOTAL ANSWERING 362 247 115
93.5 92.2 96.6
Very important 316 212 104
81.7% 79.1% 87 .4%
Somewhat important 26 18 8
6.7% 6.7% 6.7%
Not too important 6 5 1
1.6% 1.9% 0.8%
Not at all important 6 5 1
1.6% 1.9% 0.8%
Don"t know/Not 8 7 1
applicable 2.1% 2.6% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 25 21 4

6.5% 7.8% 3.4%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q32b. In deciding to go to college, how important to you

was each of the following? |1 want to get away from home
Day Evening
387 268 119
100.0 100.0 100.0
TOTAL ANSWERING 356 242 114
92.0 90.3 95.8
Very important 106 76 30
27 . 4% 28.4% 25.2%
Somewhat important 71 a7 24
18.3% 17.5% 20.2%
Not too important 82 58 24
21.2% 21.6% 20.2%
Not at all important 54 35 19
14.0% 13.1% 16.0%
Don"t know/Not 43 26 17
applicable 11.1% 9.7% 14.3%
NO ANSWER 31 26 5

8.0% 9.7% 4.2%
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Q32c. In deciding to go to college, how important to you

was each of the following? |1 want to become a better
educated person

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 361 247 114

93.3 92.2 95.8

Very important 322 219 103

83.2% 81.7% 86.6%

Somewhat important 31 24 7

8.0% 9.0% 5.9%

Not too important 4 1 3

1.0% 0.4% 2.5%

Not at all important 2 2 -
0.5% 0.7%

Don"t know/Not 2 1 1

applicable 0.5% 0.4% 0.8%

NO ANSWER 26 21 5

6.7% 7.8% 4.2%



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q32d. In deciding to go to college, how important to you
was each of the following? |1 had nothing better to do

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don*"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

387
100.0

346
89.4

61
15.8%

37
9.6%

46
11.9%

114
29.5%

88
22.7%

41
10.6%

240

45

16.8%

25
9.3%

27
10.1%

84
31.3%

59
22.0%

28
10.4%

Evening

119

100.0

106

89.1

13.

10.

16.

25.

24.

10.

16
4%

12
1%

19
0%

30
2%

29
4%

13
9%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q32e. In deciding to go to college, how important to you

was each of the following? |1 want to have a successful
career
Day Evening
387 268 119
100.0 100.0 100.0
TOTAL ANSWERING 360 245 115
93.0 91.4 96.6
Very important 333 223 110
86.0% 83.2% 92.4%
Somewhat important 21 17 4
5.4% 6.3% 3.4%
Not too important 2 1 1
0.5% 0.4% 0.8%
Not at all important 2 2 -
0.5% 0.7%
Don"t know/Not 2 2 -
applicable 0.5% 0.7%
NO ANSWER 27 23 4

7.0% 8.6% 3.4%



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q32f. In deciding to go to college, how important to you
was each of the following? |1 want to prepare myself for
graduate or professional school

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

10

9

69.

13.

387
0.0

356
2.0

270
8%

51
2%

11

-8%

-8%

17
- 4%

31
-0%

10

9

69

13.

268
0.0

243
0.7

185
-0%

37
8%

7
-6%

5
-9%

9
-4%

25
-3%

Evening

119

100.0

113

95.0

71.

11.

85
4%

14
8%

-4%

7%

-7%

-0%
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Q32g. In deciding to go to college, how important to you

was each of the following? My parents want me to go to
college

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 359 245 114
92.8 91.4 95.8

Very important 168 111 57
43.4% 41.4% 47 .9%

Somewhat important 65 48 17
16.8% 17 .9% 14 .3%

Not too important 34 25 9
8.8% 9.3% 7.6%

Not at all important 36 22 14
9.3% 8.2% 11.8%

Don"t know/Not 56 39 17
applicable 14.5% 14.6% 14.3%
NO ANSWER 28 23 5

7.2% 8.6% 4.2%
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Q32h. In deciding to go to college, how important to you

was each of the following? |1 want to go to college because
my friends are going

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 358 245 113
92.5 91.4 95.0

Very important 53 33 20
13.7% 12.3% 16.8%

Somewhat important 36 30 6
9.3% 11.2% 5.0%

Not too important 70 46 24
18.1% 17.2% 20.2%

Not at all important 112 75 37
28.9% 28.0% 31.1%

Don"t know/Not 87 61 26
applicable 22 5% 22.8% 21.8%
NO ANSWER 29 23 6

7.5% 8.6% 5.0%



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33a. How important was each of the following factors in
your decision to select NMJC? Academic reputation of the
college

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

387
100.0

357
92.2

193
49.9%

128
33.1%

21
5.4%

7
1.8%

8
2.1%

30
7.8%

10

9

47

32.

268
0.0

242
0.3

128
-8%

87
5%

17
-3%

3
-1%

7
-6%

26
_T%

Evening

119

100.0

115

96.6

54.

34.

65
6%

a1
5%

-4%

-4%

-8%

-4%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33b. How important was each of the following factors in
your decision to select NMJC?  Career/Technical program
reputation

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

10

9

47

29.

387
0.0

357
2.2

184
-5%

113
2%

30
-8%

15
-9%

15
-9%

30
-8%

10

9

47

26.

268
0.0

243
0.7

126
-0%

72
9%

25
-3%

9
-4%

11
-1%

25
-3%

Evening

119

100.0

114

95.8

48.

34.

58
7%

a1
5%

-2%

-0%

-4%

2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33c. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC? Availability of a particular

program/course of study

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

387
100.0

357
92.2

235
60.7%

96
24.8%

14
3.6%

5
1.3%

7
1.8%

30
7.8%

10

9

59

23.

268
0.0

242
0.3

159
-3%

64
9%

10
-7%

4
5%

5
-9%

26
_T%

Evening

119

100.0

115

96.6

63.

26.

76
9%

32
9%

-4%

-8%

-7%

-4%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33d. How important was each of the following factors in
your decision to select NMJC? Like the size of the college

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 356 242 114
92.0 90.3 95.8

Very important 199 141 58
51.4% 52.6% 48.7%

Somewhat important 103 65 38
26.6% 24 3% 31.9%

Not too important 39 26 13
10.1% 9.7% 10.9%

Not at all important 10 7 3
2.6% 2.6% 2.5%

Don"t know/Not 5 3 2
applicable 1.3% 1.1% 1.7%
NO ANSWER 31 26 5

8.0% 9.7% 4.2%



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33e. How important was each of the following factors in
your decision to select NMJC? Cost of attending the
college

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

10

9

66.

19.

387
0.0

354
1.5

256
1%

77
9%

13

- 4%

-3%

-8%

33
-5%

268
100.0

239
89.2

174
64.9%

50
18.7%

10
3.7%

3
1.1%

2
0.7%

29
10.8%

Evening

119

100.0

115

96.6

68.

22.

82
9%

27
%

-5%

7%

-8%

-4%
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Q33f. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC? Distance of the college from
your permanent residence

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 354 240 114
91.5 89.6 95.8

Very important 226 151 75
58.4% 56.3% 63.0%

Somewhat important 70 48 22
18.1% 17 .9% 18.5%

Not too important 34 23 11
8.8% 8.6% 9.2%

Not at all important 19 14 5
4_9% 5.2% 4._2%

Don"t know/Not 5 4 1
applicable 1.3% 1.5% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 33 28 5

8.5% 10.4% 4.2%



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33g. How important was each of the following factors in
your decision to select NMJC? Offers the courses | want/
need

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

387
100.0

355
91.7

265
68.5%

76
19.6%

6
1.6%

3
0.8%

5
1.3%

32
8.3%

268
100.0

241
89.9

178
66.4%

52
19.4%

5
1.9%

2
0.7%

4
1.5%

27
10.1%

Evening

119

100.0

114

95.8

73.

20.

87
1%

24
2%

-8%

-8%

-8%

2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33h. How important was each of the following factors in
your decision to select NMJC?  Like the size of classes

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 354 240 114
91.5 89.6 95.8

Very important 217 149 68
56.1% 55.6% 57.1%

Somewhat important 96 64 32
24.8% 23.9% 26.9%

Not too important 30 19 11
7.8% 7.1% 9.2%

Not at all important 4 2 2
1.0% 0.7% 1.7%

Don"t know/Not 7 6 1
applicable 1.8% 2.2% 0.8%
NO ANSWER 33 28 5

8.5% 10.4% 4.2%



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33i. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC?
technology

Availability of the latest

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

387
100.0

352
91.0

204
52.7%

115
29.7%

20
5.2%

6
1.6%

7
1.8%

35
9.0%

268
100.0

240
89.6

141
52.6%

74
27 .6%

14
5.2%

5
1.9%

6
2.2%

28
10.4%

Evening

119

100.0

112

94.1

52.

34.

63
9%

a1
5%

-0%

-8%

-8%

-9%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33j. How important was each of the following factors in
your decision to select NMJC? Availability of financial
aid/scholarship

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

10

9

67.

17.

387
0.0

354
1.5

261
4%

67
3%

13

- 4%

.6%

-8%

33
-5%

268
100.0

240
89.6

175
65.3%

a4
16.4%

11
4.1%

5
1.9%

5
1.9%

28
10.4%

Evening

119

100.0

114

95.8

72.

19.

86
3%

23
3%

-7%

-8%

-7%

2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33k. How important was each of the following factors in
your decision to select NMJC?  Opportunity to work while
attending college

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

387
100.0

354
91.5

215
55.6%

79
20.4%

35
9.0%

12
3.1%

13
3.4%

33
8.5%

268
100.0

240
89.6

145
54.1%

49
18.3%

27
10.1%

8
3.0%

11
4.1%

28
10.4%

Evening

119

100.0

114

95.8

58.

25.

70
8%

30
2%

-7%

-4%

-7%

2%
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Q331. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC?  Racial/Ethnic makeup of the
student body

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 351 239 112
90.7 89.2 94.1

Very important 133 95 38
34.4% 35.4% 31.9%

Somewhat important 68 44 24
17 .6% 16.4% 20.2%

Not too important 66 45 21
17.1% 16.8% 17.6%

Not at all important 54 36 18
14 .0% 13.4% 15.1%

Don"t know/Not 30 19 11
applicable 7.8% 7.1% 9.2%
NO ANSWER 36 29 7

9.3% 10.8% 5.9%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004
Q33m. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC?  Availability of student
housing on campus

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 348 236 112
89.9 88.1 94.1

Very important 103 80 23
26.6% 29.9% 19.3%

Somewhat important 65 42 23
16.8% 15.7% 19.3%

Not too important 71 52 19
18.3% 19.4% 16.0%

Not at all important 50 25 25
12.9% 9.3% 21.0%

Don"t know/Not 59 37 22
applicable 15.2% 13.8% 18.5%
NO ANSWER 39 32 7

10.1% 11.9% 5.9%



Table 64 Page 65
Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004
Q33n. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC?  Appearance of campus
facilities

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 353 240 113
91.2 89.6 95.0

Very important 163 112 51
42.1% 41.8% 42.9%

Somewhat important 115 80 35
29.7% 29.9% 29._4%

Not too important 48 33 15
12.4% 12.3% 12.6%

Not at all important 16 8 8
4_1% 3.0% 6.7%

Don"t know/Not 11 7 4
applicable 2.8% 2.6% 3.4%
NO ANSWER 34 28 6

8.8% 10.4% 5.0%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004
Q330. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC? Extracurricular activities
(theatre, intramural sports, music programs, etc.)

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 350 237 113
90.4 88.4 95.0

Very important 136 97 39
35.1% 36.2% 32.8%

Somewhat important 96 63 33
24 _8% 23.5% 27.7%

Not too important 59 40 19
15.2% 14.9% 16.0%

Not at all important 29 17 12
7.5% 6.3% 10.1%

Don"t know/Not 30 20 10
applicable 7.8% 7.5% 8.4%
NO ANSWER 37 31 6

9.6% 11.6% 5.0%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004
Q33p. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC? Friends attend or plan to
attend this college

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 351 238 113
90.7 88.8 95.0

Very important 116 84 32
30.0% 31.3% 26.9%

Somewhat important 90 57 33
23.3% 21.3% 27.7%

Not too important 57 43 14
14.7% 16.0% 11.8%

Not at all important 47 28 19
12.1% 10.4% 16.0%

Don"t know/Not 41 26 15
applicable 10.6% 9.7% 12.6%
NO ANSWER 36 30 6

9.3% 11.2% 5.0%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004
Q33q. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC? Advice of parents or
relatives

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 352 239 113
91.0 89.2 95.0

Very important 145 100 45
37.5% 37.3% 37.8%

Somewhat important 117 80 37
30.2% 29.9% 31.1%

Not too important 37 24 13
9.6% 9.0% 10.9%

Not at all important 18 11 7
4._.7% 4_1% 5.9%

Don"t know/Not 35 24 11
applicable 9.0% 9.0% 9.2%
NO ANSWER 35 29 6

9.0% 10.8% 5.0%



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33r. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC?
counselors or teachers

Advice of High school

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

387
100.0

348
89.9

129
33.3%

94
24 .3%

38
9.8%

30
7.8%

57
14.7%

39
10.1%

34.

22.

13.

11.

237

92

3%

61
8%

25
-3%

22
_2%

37
8%

31
6%

Evening

119

100.0

111

93.3

31.

27.

10.

16.

37
1%

33
%

13
9%

7%

20
8%

-T%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q33s. How important was each of the following factors in
your decision to select NMJC? Advice of someone who
attended this college

TOTAL ANSWERING

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

Don"t know/Not

applicable

NO ANSWER

Table 69 Page 70

Evening

387
100.0

351
90.7

152
39.3%

111
28.7%

40
10.3%

22
5.7%

26
6.7%

36
9.3%

268
100.0

238
88.8

101
37.7%

76
28.4%

29
10.8%

14
5.2%

18
6.7%

30
11.2%

119
100.0

113
95.0

51
42.9%

35
29.4%

11

9.2%

6.7%

6.7%

5.0%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004
Q33t. How important was each of the following factors in

your decision to select NMJC?  College faculty/staff
expressed an interest in me.

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 354 240 114
91.5 89.6 95.8

Very important 177 125 52
45.7% 46.6% 43.7%

Somewhat important 88 56 32
22.7% 20.9% 26.9%

Not too important 43 28 15
11.1% 10.4% 12.6%

Not at all important 19 13 6
4_9% 4_9% 5.0%

Don"t know/Not 27 18 9
applicable 7.0% 6.7% 7.6%
NO ANSWER 33 28 5

8.5% 10.4% 4.2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q34a. Indicate the level of concern you have for the
following: Sexual discrimination on campus

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 358 245 113
92.5 91.4 95.0

Very concerned 66 41 25
17.1% 15.3% 21.0%

Somewhat concerned 44 29 15
11.4% 10.8% 12.6%

Not too concerned 99 77 22
25.6% 28.7% 18.5%

Not at all concerned 121 77 44
31.3% 28.7% 37.0%

Don*"t know/Not 28 21 7
applicable 7.2% 7.8% 5.9%
NO ANSWER 29 23 6

7.5% 8.6% 5.0%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q34b. Indicate the level of concern you have for the
following: Racial discrimination on campus

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 359 245 114
92.8 91.4 95.8

Very concerned 67 41 26
17 .3% 15.3% 21.8%

Somewhat concerned 53 37 16
13.7% 13.8% 13.4%

Not too concerned 92 68 24
23.8% 25_4% 20.2%

Not at all concerned 118 78 40
30.5% 29.1% 33.6%

Don*"t know/Not 29 21 8
applicable 7.5% 7.8% 6.7%
NO ANSWER 28 23 5

7.2% 8.6% 4.2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q34c. Indicate the level of concern you have for the
following: Alcohol/drug abuse on campus

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 356 244 112
92.0 91.0 94.1

Very concerned 68 41 27
17 .6% 15.3% 22.7%

Somewhat concerned 48 33 15
12.4% 12.3% 12.6%

Not too concerned 97 73 24
25.1% 27.2% 20.2%

Not at all concerned 114 75 39
29.5% 28.0% 32.8%

Don*"t know/Not 29 22 7
applicable 7.5% 8.2% 5.9%
NO ANSWER 31 24 7

8.0% 9.0% 5.9%



Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q35. Would you like to see or hear more
NMJIC through . . .?

TOTAL ANSWERING

Radio

Newsletter

Television

Direct Mail

Website

Movie Theatre Ads

Newspaper

Other

NO ANSWER

Multiple Response Allowed

information about

387
100.0

307
79.3

93
24 .0%

80
20.7%

114
29.5%

116
30.0%

87
22.5%

33
8.5%

73
18.9%

9
2.3%

80
20.7%

23.

20.

29.

29.

20.

16.

23.

206

62
1%

54
1%

80
9%

78
1%

54
1%

24

-0%

a4
a%

-2%

62
1%

Evening

119

100.0

101

84.9

26.

21.

28.

31.

27.

24.

15.

31
1%

26
8%

34
6%

38
9%

33
%

-6%

29
4%

-5%

18
1%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q36. What radio stations do you listen to?

Multiple Response Allowed

TOTAL ANSWERING

KZOR

KYKK

KIKZ

KEJL

KPZA

KPER

KKEL

KLMA

KLEA

KBIM-FM

Other

Don*"t know

NO ANSWER
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Evening

10

8

55

13.

12.

15.

12.

21.

12.

387
0.0

338
7.3

213
-0%

24
2%

29
-5%

13
- 4%

52
4%

50
9%

6
-6%

61
8%

18
7%

34
-8%

49
7%

82
2%

49
7%

10.

12.

13.

13.

24.

14.

23
-6%

11
S1%

29
8%

34

%

-2%

37
8%

12
-5%

25
-3%

36
4%

66
6%

38
2%

119
100.0

108
90.8

73

61.3%

2.5%

5.0%

1.7%

23
19.3%

16
13.4%

24
20.2%

5.0%

7.6%

13
10.9%

16
13.4%

11
9.2%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q37. How often do you visit the NMJC website?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 358 244 114
92.5 91.0 95.8

Frequently 44 33 11
11.4% 12.3% 9.2%

Occasionally 194 130 64
50.1% 48 .5% 53.8%

Never 120 81 39
31.0% 30.2% 32.8%

NO ANSWER 29 24 5

7.5% 9.0% 4.2%



Q38. Was the Website easy to use?

Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

TOTAL ANSWERING

Yes

No

Not Applicable

NO ANSWER

Table 77 Page 78

Evening

387
100.0

349
90.2

221
57.1%

13
3.4%

115
29.7%

38
9.8%

268
100.0

237
88.4

152
56.7%

9
3.4%

76
28.4%

31
11.6%

119
100.0

112
94.1

69
58.0%
3.4%
39
32.8%

5.9%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q39. Did you find the information you were looking for?

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 343 233 110
88.6 86.9 92.4

Yes 235 161 74
60.7% 60.1% 62.2%

No 13 9 4
3.4% 3.4% 3.4%

Not Applicable 95 63 32
24 .5% 23.5% 26.9%

NO ANSWER 44 35 9

11.4% 13.1% 7.6%
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Enterning Student Survey - Fall 2004

Q41. Orientation session attended

Day Evening

387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

TOTAL ANSWERING 387 268 119

100.0 100.0 100.0

Day 268 268 -
69.3% 100.0%

Evening 119 - 119

30.7% 100.0%

NO ANSWER - - -



